Flood Event of 7/7/1935 -7/11/1935

Brandywine
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Chadds Ford 9.00 7/9/1935 10.00 7,000 Minor Christina Brandywine Creek Delaware Delaware
Chemung
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Campbell 8.00 7/8/1935 11.60 41,100 Major Chemung Cohocton River Steuben Steuben
Chemung 16.00 7/9/1935 19.45 86,000 Minor Chemung Chemung River Chemung Chemung
Corning 29.00 7/7/1935 33.49 -9,999 Moderate Chemung Chemung River Steuben Steuben
Elmira 12.00 7/9/1935 18.30 -9,999 Moderate Chemung Chemung River Chemung Chemung
West Cameron 17.00 7/8/1935 -9999.00 35,000 Missing Chemung Canisteo River Steuben Steuben
Lehigh
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Bethlehem 16.00 7/10/1935 18.53 63,700 Minor Lehigh Lehigh River Lehigh Northampton
Lehighton 10.00 7/10/1935 15.90 -9,999 Major Lehigh Lehigh River Carbon Carbon
Main Stem Delaware
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Hale Eddy 11.00 7/8/1935 12.62 19,000 Minor Main Stem West Branch Delaware Delaware Delaware
Delaware River
Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 1 of 3



Riegelsville

Site

Danville

Towanda

Wilkes-Barre

Site

Binghamton

Chenango Forks

Cincinnatus

Conklin

Greene

Unadilla

Vestal

Site

Stanton

Created On: 8/16/2016

22.00

Flood Stage

20.00

16.00

22.00

Flood Stage

14.00

10.00

9.00

11.00

13.00

11.00

18.00

Flood Stage

8.00

7/10/1935

Date

7/11/1935

7/9/1935

7/10/1935

Date

7/8/1935

7/8/1935

7/8/1935

7/9/1935

7/8/1935

7/8/1935

7/8/1935

Date

7/9/1935

23.20

Crest

20.00

21.10

25.39

Crest

17.72

20.30

12.50

16.95

22.00

16.00

25.25

Crest

10.80

125,000

Minor

Main Stem
Delaware

Main Stem Susquehanna

Flow

153,000

144,000

151,000

Category

Minor

Moderate Upper Main Stem

Moderate Upper Main Stem

Basin

Upper Main Stem

Susquehanna

Susquehanna

Susquehanna

North Branch Susquehanna

Flow

-9,999

96,000

9,200

41,900

-9,999

29,000

77,000

Flow

8,260

Category

Moderate

Major

Major

Moderate

Major

Major

Moderate

Raritan

Category

Moderate

Basin

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

Basin

Raritan

Delaware River

Stream

Susquehanna River

Susquehanna River

Susquehanna River

Stream
North Branch
Susquehanna River

Chenango River

Otselic River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Chenango River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Stream

South Branch Raritan
River

Warren Bucks
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Montour Montour
Bradford Bradford
Luzerne Luzerne
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Broome Broome
Broome Broome
Cortland Cortland
Broome Broome
Chenango Chenango
Otsego Otsego
Broome Broome
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Hunterdon Hunterdon
Page 2 of 3



Schuylkill

Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Graterford 11.00 7/9/1935 18.26 39,900 Major Schuylkill Perkiomen Creek Montgomery Montgomery
Philadelphia 11.00 7/9/1935 14.10 82,000 Moderate Schuylkill Schuylkill River Philadelphia Philadelphia
Pottstown 13.00 7/10/1935 14.89 31,000 Minor Schuylkill Schuylkill River Montgomery Montgomery

Weather Summary

10 inches of rain fell at Cortland, NY in 48 hours.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

First flood of 1 that occured in Jul, 1935 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 7
Fifth flood of 9 that occured in 1935 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 9
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 24 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 7

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 1

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 3 of 3



