## Flood Event of 7/7/1935 - 7/11/1935

					Brandyw	vine			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecas
Chadds Ford	9.00	7/9/1935	10.00	7,000	Minor	Christina	Brandywine Creek	Delaware	Delaware
					Chemu	ng			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Foreca
Campbell	8.00	7/8/1935	11.60	41,100	Major	Chemung	Cohocton River	Steuben	Steuben
Chemung	16.00	7/9/1935	19.45	86,000	Minor	Chemung	Chemung River	Chemung	Chemung
Corning	29.00	7/7/1935	33.49	-9,999	Moderate	Chemung	Chemung River	Steuben	Steuben
Elmira	12.00	7/9/1935	18.30	-9,999	Moderate	Chemung	Chemung River	Chemung	Chemung
West Cameron	17.00	7/8/1935	-9999.00	35,000	Missing	Chemung	Canisteo River	Steuben	Steuben
					Lehigl	h			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Foreca
Bethlehem	16.00	7/10/1935	18.53	63,700	Minor	Lehigh	Lehigh River	Lehigh	Northampton
Lehighton	10.00	7/10/1935	15.90	-9,999	Major	Lehigh	Lehigh River	Carbon	Carbon
				M	lain Stem D	elaware			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Foreca
Hale Eddy	11.00	7/8/1935	12.62	19,000	Minor	Main Stem Delaware	West Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware

Riegelsville	22.00	7/10/1935	23.20	125,000	Minor	Main Stem Delaware	Delaware River	Warren	Bucks
				Mai	n Stem Su	ısquehanna			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Danville	20.00	7/11/1935	20.00	153,000	Minor	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Montour	Montour
Towanda	16.00	7/9/1935	21.10	144,000	Moderate	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Bradford	Bradford
Wilkes-Barre	22.00	7/10/1935	25.39	151,000	Moderate	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Luzerne	Luzerne
				Nortl	h Branch S	Susquehanna			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Binghamton	14.00	7/8/1935	17.72	-9,999	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome
Chenango Forks	10.00	7/8/1935	20.30	96,000	Major	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Broome	Broome
Cincinnatus	9.00	7/8/1935	12.50	9,200	Major	North Branch Susquehanna	Otselic River	Cortland	Cortland
Conklin	11.00	7/9/1935	16.95	41,900	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome
Greene	13.00	7/8/1935	22.00	-9,999	Major	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango
Unadilla	11.00	7/8/1935	16.00	29,000	Major	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Otsego	Otsego
Vestal	18.00	7/8/1935	25.25	77,000	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome
					Rarit	an			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Stanton	8.00	7/9/1935	10.80	8,260	Moderate	Raritan	South Branch Raritan River	Hunterdon	Hunterdon

## Schuylkill

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Graterford	11.00	7/9/1935	18.26	39,900	Major	Schuylkill	Perkiomen Creek	Montgomery	Montgomery
Philadelphia	11.00	7/9/1935	14.10	82,000	Moderate	Schuylkill	Schuylkill River	Philadelphia	Philadelphia
Pottstown	13.00	7/10/1935	14.89	31,000	Minor	Schuylkill	Schuylkill River	Montgomery	Montgomery

## **Weather Summary**

10 inches of rain fell at Cortland, NY in 48 hours.

## **Crest Statistics and Flood Information**

First flood of 1 that occured in Jul, 1935 Fifth flood of 9 that occured in 1935 Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 24 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 7 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 9 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 7 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 1

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 3 of 3